Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: www.townofplumlake.com

## **Notice of Special Town Board Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on **Tuesday, September 22, 2020 at 6:30 pm** 

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 3. Discussion and Action on Fireworks Donation to Fire Department from Town of Plum Lake
- 4. Discussion and Action on Forming a Broadband Committee
- 5. Discussion and Action on Setting a Budget Meeting
- 6. Discussion and Action on Opening/Approving Proposals for EMS Building Repairs
- 7. Discussion and Action on Repairs to Tennis Courts
- 8. Discussion and Action on Broadband Connectors Pilot Initiative
- 9. Discussion and Action on Request for the Town to Do Road Repairs to East Lake Laura Road (private road)
- 10. Discussion and Action on Approving Cemetery Deed for Dan & Carla Zimmer, Lot 141, Sites A & B and Janice DeWitt, Lot 141, Site E
- 11. Adjourn

Dated this 18th day of September 2020

## Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer

I, Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer of the town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office, the Town Hall in Sayner, and the Star Lake U.S. Post Office in Star Lake this 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020, and with additional notice on the town website (www.townofplumlake.com), to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times, and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI